#### 502233736 02/18/2013

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Christopher Kin Ying Leung	02/15/2013
Kwok Fai Cheung	02/18/2013
Honggang Zhu	02/14/2013
Sze Wai Lin	02/07/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NANO AND ADVANCED MATERIALS INSTITUTE LIMITED
Street Address	Room 3648, The Hong Kong Jockey Club Enterprise Center, The Hong Kong University of Science and Technology, Clear Water Bay, Kowloon
City:	Hong Kong
State/Country:	HONG KONG

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13769808

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: +852 2810 0558 Email: syip@ellacheong.com Correspondent Name: Ella Cheong Hong Kong Address Line 1: 5001 Hopewell Centre

Address Line 2: 183 Queen's Road East, Wan Chai

Address Line 4: Hong Kong, HONG KONG

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P6697US00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sam T. Yip

Total Attachments: 5

502233736

REEL: 029825 FRAME: 0872

**PATENT** 

source=P6697US00\_Assignment#page1.tif source=P6697US00\_Assignment#page2.tif source=P6697US00\_Assignment#page3.tif source=P6697US00\_Assignment#page4.tif source=P6697US00\_Assignment#page5.tif

#### **Assignment by Inventors**

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by Christopher Kin Ying LEUNG; Kwok Fai CHEUNG; Honggang ZHU; Sze Wai LIN (hereinafter referred to as Assignors); residing at Room 3648, The Hong Kong Jockey Club Enterprise Center, The Hong Kong University of Science and Technology, Clear Water Bay, Kowloon, Hong Kong, China; Room 3648, The Hong Kong Jockey Club Enterprise Center, The Hong Kong University of Science and Technology, Clear Water Bay, Kowloon, Hong Kong, China; Room 3648, The Hong Kong Jockey Club Enterprise Center, The Hong Kong University of Science and Technology, Clear Water Bay, Kowloon, Hong Kong, China; and Room 3648, The Hong Kong Jockey Club Enterprise Center, The Hong Kong University of Science and Technology, Clear Water Bay, Kowloon, Hong Kong, China; respectively;

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in the patent application entitled <u>COMPOSITE WALL PANEL WITH LOW THERMAL CONDUCTIVITY AND SUFFICIENT STRENGTH FOR STRUCTURAL USE</u>, set forth in a Patent application for Letters Patent of the United States, filed herewith;

WHEREAS, NANO AND ADVANCED MATERIALS INSTITUTE LIMITED, a Limited Liability Company organized under and pursuant to the laws of Hong Kong, China having its principal place of business at Room 3648, The Hong Kong Jockey Club Enterprise Center, The Hong Kong University of Science and Technology, Clear Water Bay, Kowloon, Hong Kong, China (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said Application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefore and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby represent and warrant to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to Assignee under law or that have already been transferred to Assignee, Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignors will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Patent and applications

AND Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee, as Assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND Assignors hereby grant the following the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

### Ella Cheong (Hong Kong) Limited

and all practitioners at Customer Number: 95527

AND Assignors acknowledge an obligation of assignment of this invention to Assignee at the time the invention was made.

Date:	1 S FEB 2013	JULKYL -
		Christopher Kin Ying LEUNC
Date:		Kwok Fai CHEUNG
Date:		Honggang ZHU
Date:		Sze Wai LIN

AND Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee, as Assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND Assignors hereby grant the following the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

# Ella Cheong (Hong Kong) Limited

and all practitioners at Customer Number: \_\_95527\_

AND Assignors acknowledge an obligation of assignment of this invention to Assignee at the time the invention was made.

Date:		Christopher Kin Ying LEUN
Date: 18/2/	2013	Kwok Fái CHEUNG
Date:		Honggang ZHU
Date:		Sze Wai LIN

AND Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee, as Assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND Assignors hereby grant the following the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

# Ella Cheong (Hong Kong) Limited

and all practitioners at Customer Number: 95527

AND Assignors acknowledge an obligation of assignment of this invention to Assignee at the time the invention was made.

Date:	Christopher Kin Ying LEUNG
Date:	Kwok Fai CHEUNG
Date: 14/02/13	duting 9 9
<del>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </del>	Honggang ZHU
Date:	Sza Woj I IN

AND Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee, as Assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND Assignors hereby grant the following the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

## Ella Cheong (Hong Kong) Limited

and all practitioners at Customer Number: 95527

AND Assignors acknowledge an obligation of assignment of this invention to Assignee at the time the invention was made.

Date:	
	Christopher Kin Ying LEUNG
<b>.</b>	
Date:	Kwok Fai CHEUNG
Date:	
	Honggang ZHU
Date: 7'- Feb , 2013	Sy V
·	Sze Wai LIN

PATENT REEL: 029825 FRAME: 0878

**RECORDED: 02/18/2013**